Burnt Store Isles Association, Inc.

Policy / Procedure

BSIA No: 2001-0001

Title: Parking of Recreational Vehicles in Burnt Store Isles

Purpose: City of Punta Gorda Special Residential District Regulations 26-9 (11) 4.3.

Policy / Procedure: Regulation 11,4, e.

- e. In this special zone, a residence may have a single vehicle for human habitation kept or parked on premises zoned for residential purposes on the paved driveway within the front yard, or the public right-of-way off the paved roadway in said zone between the hours of 7:00 a.m., and 7:00 p.m. No vehicle for human habitation, except vans nineteen (19) feet or less in length, shall be kept or parked on premises zoned for residential purposes in this special zone, nor within a public right-of -way in said zone, between the hours of 7:00 p.m., and 7;00 a.m., unless parked entirely within the confines of a garage or carport, or in accordance with the following:
 - i. A vehicle for human habitation may, upon obtaining a permit without charge from the city, be parked on the driveway of any premises for a cumulative period not exceeding seven (7) occasions in a thirty-day period, with "occasion" meaning parked at any time from 7:00 p.m., to 7:00 a.m. The permit shall be affixed to the vehicle in a conspicuous place on the street side thereof.
 - ii. Residents or visiting non-residents may obtain a parking permit by filing an application at the city zoning department or, on weekends or evenings, by calling the police department and identifying the vehicle by license number and giving the description of the vehicle and location thereof.

Note: For permits contact the City of Punta Gorda, Code Compliance Office 575-3324, between 8:00 a.m., and 4:30 p.m. during weekdays.

Authority of approval:	
1. Approval by BSIA, Inc., Board of Directors:	, Date:
2. Approval by BSIA, General Membership:	, Date:
3. Codification by City of Punta Gorda: Ordinance No. 12	256-99, Amending Section 26-9
(11) 4.e. Adopted: Aug. 4,1999 ''	

Note: This City of Punta Gorda ordinance has been excerpted herein to provide residents of Burnt Store Isles easy access to the information contained herein. BSIA is